FOF M PTO-1618A	11-15-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce		
Ехэі :s 06/30/99 ОМВоо51-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	101517529		
	TRADEMARKS UNL		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original document(s or edpy(ies). Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [10/13/00]		
Constitution of PCO Fores	Merger		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	mame # MRD 10-30-00		
Conveying Party Mark is	f additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Insight Pharmaceuticals Co	prporation 10/13/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other			
	Delaware		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark it	f additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Banc of America Cor	nmercial Finance Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 187 Danbury Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Wilton City	Connecticut 06897 State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of	nont Assignment.)		
Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
meorporation organization	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
09/2000 AAHHED1 00000117 75589103	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing th		
29/2000 ANHED1 00000117 75589103 C: 48 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is collection of information of the data needed in opposite the Collection of the Collection	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the over Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief fice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30	/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00)27 resentative Name and Address	X	TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	obolitative I tallie and Aldules.		st Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent l	Name and Address		
		Area Code and	Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	05	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t	he attached conveyance documen	
	including any attachments.	·	#3
	olication Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached
		ie Registration Number (DO NOT 1	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/589,103		1,924,860	1,037,225 [1,969,808
		2,028,228	296,852
		870,753	1,908,111
Number of Drov	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# [0
Number of Prop			8
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Account	Deposit Account	
	or payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	ccount.) # 13-4365
		Authorization to charge additional	" [
Statement and Si	gnature		
documen	t. Charges to deposit account are authorit		any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	D. Thomas If Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 13 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and between Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (the "Company"), and Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions identified therein (the "Lenders"), the Company has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Agent and the Lenders:

See Schedule A attached hereto.

CHAR1 559982 1

The Company and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

INSIGHT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

Acknowledged and Accepted:

as Agent

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION

By: May W. French
Title: MCE PRESIDENT

CHAR1\559982_1 2

Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark 18 (19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	Registration No.	Registration Date
MADE STRONGER TO LAST	1,924,860	10/3/95
LONGERGUARANTEED		
S and Design	2,028,228	1/7/97
SUCRETS	870,753	6/10/69
SUCRETS	1,037,225	4/6/76
SUCRETS (Stylized Letters)	296,852	8/23/32
SUCRETS 4 and Design	1,908,111	8/1/95
SUCRETS S and Design	1,969,808	4/23/96

Pending Application

Mark - Hundridge	Application No.	Pfling Date
STAYS STRONGER, LONGER	75-589,103	11/16/98

DUR1\269674_ 2

RECORDED: 10/30/2000